

LAW ENFORCEMENT ACTION PARTNERSHIP

ADVANCING JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS



J.H. Barr Municipal Prosecutor Township of Clark, New Jersey Clark, NJ

Jon-Henry "J.H." Barr is a municipal prosecutor and former councilman for the Township of Clark, New Jersey. His areas of practice include personal injury, workers' compensation, civil litigation, landlord-tenant, criminal law, and municipal court.

From 2003 to 2013, Barr served as an Emergency Medical Technician for the Clark Volunteer Emergency squad. During this time, he also

served as a municipal prosecutor for the Borough of Kenilworth, New Jersey, for seven years.

Since 1998, Barr has managed his own private practice, J.H. Barr & Associates. He holds a B.A. in Government from LeHigh University and a J.D. from Seton Hall University School of Law. He serves on the Board of Education for the Union County Vocational-Technical Schools and resides in Clark, New Jersey.

The Law Enforcement Action Partnership is a nonprofit organization composed of police, prosecutors, judges, and other criminal justice professionals who use their expertise to advance drug policy and criminal justice solutions that improve public safety. With 150 speakers across the United States, LEAP representatives reach millions of Americans each year through educational programs and media interviews..

For event bookings, contact <u>Speakers@LawEnforcementAction.org</u> For media, contact <u>Media@LawEnforcementAction.org</u>